General Description
The MAX7375 is a silicon oscillator, intended as a low-
cost improvement to replace ceramic resonators, crys-
tals, and crystal oscillator modules used as the clock
source for microcontrollers and UARTs in 3V, 3.3V, and
5V applications.
The MAX7375 is a fully integrated oscillator, supplied at
specific factory-trimmed frequencies with a Rail-to-

3-Pin Silicon Oscillator
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3060; Rev 0; 10/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX7375AXR105-T* -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3
MAX7375AXR185-T* -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3
MAX7375AXR365-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3
MAX7375AXR375-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3
MAX7375AXR405-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3
MAX7375AXR425-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3
MAX7375AXR805-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70-3
MAX7375AUR105-T* -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX7375AUR185-T* -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX7375AUR365-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX7375AUR375-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX7375AUR405-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX7375AUR425-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3
MAX7375AUR805-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23-3
CLOCK
1
3 GND
V+